_ SF-5
DELT 36-865
AA PtEle;'y A STOCKFEEDER Part No. 1330909

Revised: 2/3/00

e ———
i

Li

e E e T P Lty

=
FU .
if o
P
L] -
sl b
o [
.__.-' '\"‘.!..\,__
1
- [
-t H [
1 y N
i i
1 .; !
Pl
!- i
h 1
ik
- = .:;?'H"n
. - . .D'h,_l “'"\-\.Im
R - - e, -,
P e e
Lo -I.l':_?"l‘-". .\""-\. ) .."l I'\.
II-l'l-'\-" II""‘-I\. .H-JI ’
- L4
-— o e
b, o £ EI o i
n 4 I Ry H
e : [ i
[ LI L
»
.
i
»
4
4
i
:
4
r H
L
. 4 .
Lo L s
. - t L
[ LS .
. S ; Y
) . . N ; l!. 5 N e, (—— I_.-;’:_:':_..._:_l.u.\,
A o “ny . J ) T - ;
"L n L T
L4 7 ., £ RETTR
__ i - Do b H
. I
i oo
. v - 1 '-\..-". p)
", -,i' '\.I K
i
1
I
i
1
1
!
i
1
1
1
.----""".'.'-'-'-::l'““‘"*--..‘_ !
."".. .-":'Ih- I-I"'-\.. LIY i
_r'. ! \; 1-._ I
T
] ! ey !
Rk Y TR LY -1
R “"‘“'-'*-w-li-ﬁ_ i
""'-\.-\..._._..l.u'-'" A '-\._\.I 1
. ."""\.x i
o e i
- T . i, T
. " ~ ' . s = .II s 1
TG x S " . - Tttt L "'-{ l.'ll.-\.,!I - "'-\._\ 1
ol H P I_,--' i o e, L, -,
- voLe- . H - . " . 1
' ! H ; T, A . b -, . 3
; / gt : L T :
i e “, K i - et i
: l_."' o, _H"' y ] / 4 I__-- o | 3
o . R Fr 4 .
- '] 1 . . LT EN
: s Lo 4 o - i,:'“"-::' .';:’;;.Jl::ll:lh - e, , ,
i - P : , LS
- ; w 2 ; :: ] il - Sl -t .-"'..li':""“- e
’n_ EI \'; i K ‘i:-\. - ' -._l" E‘ I!" :_ It E - Al . I_.-"- 2 )_.';l- .-I-,I.I-H- .y "'\-\_hll
" '-\.-'.l Yol ) e o L I r ! ! 4 o, . 2 ||l ra ST L ae A T
. .. . N S ' ; i - . ! S L, P Y
. . I| I_.- .;l- 1, , - - P A lir, '\-'-IMI'—"'{ ]
- A7 ’ R L o " I ORI
P ; fomert oy S |
: i " i - A e, ; :
E Smnan, et v . £ H q -t . - ! L
- e Z e ) ! L ' T 1
- e : By A a
_ll. .|' .-,-' i : I' I- !
! - [ H v .!;
a -~ L :
! - %.‘:ﬁ" . '- !
; - [T JRT __.--"'..
g - P B e et
7 7 ! ey E
,.".I ’ - . L
i« - i LI +
; . - L i -
¢ o o b ¢
3 B o !
."l. .-'-. m !
.".. ."II a ._.-'"..-hﬂll '£I E
..-: . - .l__..-l"l-. __.-"-1--\.\. _.|I-"I 1{;"‘:.::1 _.-"I."-:I_:;;I'ul
s : g - B, Lot
Jo ; o Bt i
I ; T g At 1 ", = s
o roee A : R L el Ly - H -
LA I Vog : £ e ""'I? ,‘1|-..I_l _ L |
EC T I b e A i T |
et LS \'._ : ,--'r‘""ﬂ-HT-'._ Il:-l_. I ey ﬂ .E- _: HE d
[ " - =1 g 1 .
n o L) e . H
. : e T A ff’ A i
Y ' o v __.-'":..-:'_.':'-' ! b ey ...-"" o +
. L =0 e ',.-"'_I : I'I. et e i
5 L E ot Y R i
-. I -
; ] "o A A b i
i :
i ;
H s T
! S, i
': . :
. eI ST
Ak - ALELA b
i ; i R L po K
: i . .
' h " LR :
4 ! T Ly, I_){_..
i t .\H"-\.. |I f '.'E._ LI T 1L ’ L
. I | et b
i I oy
HEE 1 |
. 4 iP5 O
; . B
: [ I |
1 L | f]
: Lo %
H 1 1 A 1
1 n e 1 4
. i Y P rr R
5 pn i i R | ,{q, - I| i ; : 'EI' ]
. . . ] e da i L Vo4 i i
R e ' I : ' ! i i [ i [
-, i . 2 T 3 1 !
. i ; Y | At 3 I| I! : T
I, 1 ! H I"'-. 5 1
- | ' " i v i I\ ;
ey ! a [ 4 [ !
L i ! R T i
: gAey A7
; ; A : ; :
- 3 5 i 1 | - L
- 1 2 -y 1 | ! . 1
¥, i 2 L i . i RN
' i . A I i it -
___,.-'ﬁ' : L T 'F-._I % .-.J. { it .'I i
-~ T . L ~ 1 H x
/ . l'"l : - s S E .-""'i" .
. . : . o 1
: " e L S 4 e A
- ' ‘ - S [ ' " |i|
I..'. .'I- x 5"-. s y '-"“""'\-'-u..“ bl LT e T ] ""_I‘_l_,.—' Il
1 bl 3 - —— L PP e AT
[ '-\._ 1 '\-\..H llll:l "T le _.,KIII
e S L
! ST i, L1
3 . 1 1
‘.--# ! L '-.'_‘
'{l_._‘. ; 1 5y
' { M
:: ._In.--| " 'I: |'“"| -\.-:i.
ri- ?l.l -...I--rr.l-.I ¥ |.-I. 1}
P : N, _‘Jf F I )
".. :;% {,'; 1 “"'\--_h s - E____ |
! ; | oA .
q N | o S L B S
A : i | ol t l,-"':I Lo~
IR b Loy £ e !
- .\:'-\. e Y é_...-"' 'os 1 Lo ',L ' .I."
A . L. R o |
S B B g wid e, . PR i !
- = -
"-\. L e, - 5 1' Vo e TR
: % : Py g - arm E'"x'f-.
' " r,a-"'"'oﬁ ;] i P T i — o
. L . - L
T o i M ki 4 ' LI__.-" K 'H...,I\ - '!\. _r
. T ; - ; .-"1'& ! W ) ""-_:l"":, -!3' TRy i
" . M’ﬁiﬂ EL 1 o | {‘"" : = bt "'--'“"r ! /
' s T . . T s H . ; . F W )J'J ]
"1|. ca i g \ ":'_'!d"ﬁ'." E .--':; T L ' ] s ; e LIL'\. v
-k " = [ - ] et -+ - - —_ rerer AR IR AR A 1 L 1
LI Yoo .I_-' '\"'\-l.,\_ r.i"' i!‘ il E l"__.- | !“__I_,--" """.I _."'-E""-I 1 - T NIUATR ERTENIE ran
; | T e ; R T . T i :
- 3 ' ! : - ! =" : ;
e, I I-Ir:f : - % I,n.l'5 ;'-\.._.u-'!'" o Ty j :
el * i F] n b YA o ™ e - T T e Yy 1
L3 - i_ VAN AR A AL P |
. (L 5 ) JEI 1 i - X - L . " . ‘I.I i.,‘i T'
. ; . : LY ; -l e 1
T L 3 j I -'l" - -'!ll LIV S .'H- = -"h ' ! J!"L....-" 1.-“" t..,.. 'u.:l '\n.:hl --.-'l?!' |
i H : | i 3
it [ il ] I y
it p E i ; - N - ‘ r :'
. . 1 . [ - I " . g e i
) v o Ji : 5 £ R AT R AT
- l?__.-"'r i ) ["". - R . it ‘rl;. | i j.-li \ we ol ] ?--
s “ : ; (L A AP RN I AR IR T B
. " H
. -, . I
e : :i |
- N ! i j :
L - E i
ﬂ"\-\.. Hﬂ‘"l. : .E i
'\-._\I-IL -\"'\qh.ll H ; E . !
n A I
- !
" . ; ; E =
I""\. i i A S 1
- ; -
e N . 1
- 1 H
-~ H i T e.r :
- ,: . \ | o
" 1 { P T ; Ly |
- : AUEND e : A :
e . H - B o I i
. i O ORT {4
o ' : : I 'E' PR
- [ - | i )
7 H t -,
i s
-,
T ; T
ol A ! .L_'“”,'I' :
. . I'I.. '\'\.l'-‘. ll"I a4
1 ", L i H -~ I
L - " 1
i 1lllr"._ LH-‘“-\.. ~ ! i pT bt I
- i o
H g ‘\_\* - i A
L} I.-" .
H A Lo
b . It T-ut Tamt
" " P 2 .
4 i .- PR
i " ] - Py
[ | " TR Y fen
; Y o :
; | i
: o
4 ! o e

[EFTREE T FL ]
& -
-
as

%ﬂf
—
%,
N\
W
S
Py
fr_f
iFi
4
W o1
I:\-1.\-(""’1.._1 -
A ;
LY
kY
.f_;
i k}}wi:-.
~F
LA
v
;5: .
-"x

1
r A’ = " .
A
A i RS
- ."I M, el "'-.__.."..-"
Ty ey ]
e e
"L . e
{75 P
1 ot _-"."-"' -
p - Ju'll ___-"' I_,;"_,':-' ____..-"
- - o W
~ LT -
- ,.--:,':-"" o
" A | {." F:". '_',-..:"'-. -
L - n, ke
LY ) . r 1_\_:' i
- - b "

T PR O O RS PRIy TRy PR P PR VYR T R PR (O 1Y PR P Y TP O W T P P | ——— —_—— M T L D 1 | S T =i = 1

oA
[

1

: .

! .

o | TG4

- . ,

- “ )

i -

:

e
.
/.
i

T
-

-t "=1aa, LT r -~
W | 1™ l||' Ty

e, o

A

g —

Page 1/SF-5/FPB



000~ D U s 0y e A
©

w3k {3

f

{ad

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
30
31

33
34
35
36

37
38
38A

PART NUMBER

1347987

©204-01-033-1306

1243398
1347988
1246099
1347986
1347989
1347991
1347985
1243360
1243496
1347987

£04-01-033-1306

1330670
1344330
1347900
1246114
1347992
1246114
1246035
1243496
1243360
1347994
1347979
1347980
13438000
1347983
1347984
1243569
1343535
1347995
1348011

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

FLAT WASHER

{DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT

HANDLE

(DIN 831) M10 X 5OMM HEX HD SCR
CLAMP (RH)

GEAR

OVERARM

CLAMP (LH)

(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER
(DIN 834) M10O HEX NUT

HANDLE

FLAT WASHER

EXT RET RING

MB FLAT WASHER

HANDLE

(DIN 934y M16 HEX NUT

SWIVEL JOINT

(DIN 934 M16 HEX NUT

(DIN 933) M10 X 30MM HEX HD SCR
(DIN 934 M1O HEX NUT

(DIN 7080 M10.2 LOCK WASHER
BASE

BRUSH CAP

BRUSH

MOTOR ASSY

STRAIN RELIEF

POWER CORD

(DIN 934) M4 HEX NUT

(DIN 85) M4 X 28MM PAN HD SCR
HOUSING

WARNING LABEL

*NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

REF.

NO.

BRALE6H5AE55R68528 -8

64

PART NUMBER

1243501
1348014

1347904
1347965
1348003
1342001

1347996
1347999
1347997
1347908
1349863
1348001

1347972

1243520
1246004
1347951
1347977
1347978
1246008
1347971

901-03-010-0775
904-02-(20-1704

1347975
1347974
1347976
1347973

DESCRIPTION

(DIN 84) M4 X 10MM CHEESE HD SCR
SPEED CONTROLLER ASSY, CONST OF:
CONTROL BOARD ASSY

FUSE

(DIN 934) 2.5 HEX NUT

(DIN 7971B) M2.9 X 6.5MM PAN HD SCR
SHIM WASHER

JAM NUT

KNOB

REVERSE SWITCH ASSY

(DIN 125) M3 FLAT WASHER

(DIN 85) M2.5 X 8MM PAN HD SCR
PLATE

(DIN 7980) M6.1 LOCK WASHER

(DIN 912) M6 X 16MM HEX SOC HD SCR
FRAME

SHAFT

HANDLE

(DIN 912) M5 X 16MM HEX SOC HD SCR
ROLLER COVER

3/8-16 X 1" HEX SOC HD SCR

3/8” LOCK WASHER

COVER

PLUG

PIVOT BALL

HOUSING

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY

87

52
83
84

36-864

1347993

MOUNTING PLATE, CONST OF;
SPACER (SEE NOTE A)

N4-07-071-4209 FLAT WASHER

1348006
1348005

(DIN 933) M10 X 100MM HEX HD SCR
BRACKET

NOTE A: USE AS NEEDED. TO PROPERLY MOUNT PART NUMBER
1347994 { BASE) TO PART NUMBER 36-864 (MOUNTING PLATE)

Page 2/SF-O/FPB



K ,'“!‘_ Themsr I"-H""'_"-—l-"i

Cmm o

-

1.

AR
! -'-:_.__\.;-I'. -

o
!’"'-.l:'."-. )
,-"'L‘i:.g lltl""

'..\_\__.IFI

. '-.III.II
-

[ oacy

ll_-ll-._lr_

-t

PR L e

al

= 20

i
3

T
——t —

q M 5
1 .1 ! 1
:
I Y
L
A
il Y
i Mot
1

St mE g m——

LI SR R T

- e R N CE LR TL)

LT ]

et mrmrmem e

[ SR SV R

Er

et e

__.
'-.
b

Page 3/SF-5/FPB

-
oy
(RS

i

-,
LRI
b

PRI ]
ol
ey

e

.. .
‘“}f‘"\. Wl
PN

-

Ty
r

A

—u

k..,

4
:

SN LI

; .
Loat ¥ hinl "
hoao -1. H 1 1
- | 1 Lot
L .
L ! Lo Fon
Il L] .I
-I
-

£ * - -
i L e
I'u Lt .-: o P
1 .y s
-.-_.l'. ..-.-.l'..
A
I__.-"I ATy T ! I-I!- "
R oor i ~
.lﬂ-{' HE ,
el
| -L"":'q.
e R
Jc:’f
\
Y
'
Y , -
3 -
i TN A Pod
H R S ) . it
1] Py ' LR
H . K
'
i
<
e
":""::""..":
!_ll'!- -h"llkll:'
i i b
-ﬁ 1
- y
-'-.. ’
-'..
.
-__.-" ____u'.'
. -
' -
. -~
..-"'" __.-""'
& -
-t
. Ch
[
fry !
i
-:}\_':‘_}. "
FILY
R
ol
ot s
.l"r.‘ g
Ll



REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF.
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
101 1246180 EXT RET RING
102 1347960 SHAFT
103 1347963 ROLLER
104 1347957 BUSHING
105 1347955 COVER
106 1347956 GEAR (25T)
107 1347957 BUSHING
108 1347953 SUPPORT
109 1348301 (DIN 6921) M8 FLANGE NUT
110 1347954 SPRING
111 1347952 BUSHING
112 1347958 SHAFT
113 1348002 KEY
114 1347959 GEAR (10T)
115 1330670 EXT RET RING
120 1347952 BUSHING
121 1347961 BEVEL GEAR
122 1347962 GEAR CAP
123 1330398 (DIN 963) M4 X 12MM FLAT HD SCR
124 1347969 CHAIN (24 LINKS)
125 1347966 SPROCKET
126 1344526 EXT RET RING
127 1246008 (DIN 912) M5 X 16MM HEX SOC HD SCR
128 1348010 NAMEPLATE
120 1347970 GEAR COVER
130 1347967 BUSHING
131 1347968 CHAIN (18 LINKS)
1349105 14MM X 17MM OPEN END WRENCH

* 422-30-101-0002 8MM HEX WRENCH

" NOT SHOWN

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT
in order to promote tool safety, Delta international Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard
safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which is presented to a Deita Authorized
Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer
will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safely component is supplied to the service center at

the time of repalr.

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the Delta
Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.

Page 4/SF-S5/FPB Printed in U.S.A.



